
Livestock market an
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md,
Wednesday, July 9

69.00 Down. Steers 300-850
lbs. Choice 65.00-70.00; Good
60.00- Medium 59.00
Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Choice 64.00-69.00; Good
58.00- Medium 57.00
Down. Bulls Choice 63.00-
66.00; Good 59.00-62.00;
Medium 58.00 Down. Dairy
Cows to 710.00. Springing
Heifers to 1200.00. Pigs, Hd.
large run, $2.00 higher. 20-30
lbs. 10.00-21.00; 4060 lbs.
22.00- Shoats by Lb. to
35.00. Slaughter Hogs $l.OO
higher. 200-230 lbs. 41.75-
42.50; 240-260 lbs. 41.6042.10;
270-290 lbs. 40.0041.85. Sows
300-700 lbs. 35.0041.00; Thin
Sows 24.50-33.00.

Rv ‘ supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

& Heifers Choice none of-
fered. Good 57.00-59.50;
Medium 56.00 Down. Heifers
very active, higher pnces.
Choice 59.00-61.85; Good
53.00- Medium 52.00
Down. Cows good run,
mostly steady, individual at
$51.75. High Yield 47.00-
48.00; Average 43.00-46.00;
Big Middle 38.50-42.00;
Shelly 42.00 Down. Fat Bulls
Good 55.00-57.75; Medium
51.00- Veal Calves
.mostly steady prices, Choice
'none. Good 82.00-88.50;
Medium 75.00-81.00; Farm
Hfrs. to 160.00; Farm Bulls
to 109.00; Light& Weak 69.00
Down.'Lambs Choice 64.00-
65.50; Good 59.00-63.00;
Medium 58.00Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. slightly higher. Choice
80.00- Good 75.00-79.00;
Medium 70.00-74.00; Culls

Special Feeder
Pig Sale

Harrisonburg,Va.
Tuesday, July 8

Report supplied by VDA
There were 2,437 head

sold. All pigs were gradedby
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by thehundredweight.

US 1-2’s: 3049 lbs. 52.50-
65.50; 50-69 lbs. 48.50-53.50;
70-99 lbs. 45.0048.25; 100-130
lbs. 40.50.

US 3’s: 3049 lbs. 43.50-
52.50; 50-69 lbs. 47.5048.00;
70-99 lbs. 43.5047.50.

Utility: 3049 lbs. 46.00-
48.00.

Pits
STATE GRADED SALE

FRL JULY 25
1:30 P.M.

AT
WESTMINSTER

LIVESTOCK AUCTION
Westminster, Md

Phone (301) 848-9820

US 4’s; 3049 lbs. 45.40-
49.50; 50-69 lbs. 45.50.

Courtland, Va.
Thursday, July 10

Report supplied by VDA
There were 1,363 head

sold. All pigs were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of

r FOR SALE FEEDER PIGS*!
2 State Graded - Vet Inspected 2I Excellent Quality and Delivery Service I
t Credit Service Available x
) JOHN H. THOMAS, JR. I
s Millersville, Pa. 17551 Ph 717-872-5646 xI Complete Line of I
f RED ROSE Feeds X

Management (Red Rose) i
Program I \XA f

(arnation Company

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8
ON THE FARM MDHIM.Y

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles

south of Quarryville, take Rt. 272to Little Britian, turn
north, follow Little Bntian Rd. to Jackson Rd. 2nd
farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out of Quarryville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Bntian Rd to Jackson Rd. Watch for sale
arrows.

58 to 60 Head
moreor less

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire & Duroc

Due to farrow 3 days to 4 weeks after sale date.Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayed for bee.

Local trucker available.
Nohogs sold on commission

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
JOHN 6. STOLTZFUS

Abe Diffenbach
Auctioneer

NEXT SALE DATE - SEPT 5

Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight.

US 1-2’s: 3049 lbs. 50.00-
53.50: 5069 lbs. 46.5061.50;
70-99 lbs. 42.50; 100-130 lbs.
41.50.

US 3’s: 3049 lbs. 43.50-
44.50; 5069 lbs. 44.0045.00;
70-99 lbs. 40.0042.00; 100-130
lbs. 41.50.

Utility: 3049 lbs. 40.00-
46.50; 5069 lbs. 37.00.

US 4’s: 3049 lbs. 40.00
46.50; 70-99 lbs. 37.50.

Dewart
Auction

Monday, July 14
Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 182. Compared

with last Monday’s market,
slaughter steers grading
Good & Choice 75 cents to $1
higher. Slaughter cows
about steady. Choice No. 2-3
1050-1450 lbs. slaughter
steers 65.25-67.75, one at
68.75, Good 60.5085.00, few
Standard 57.00-61.00. One
Good slaughter heifer at
61.75, one Standard at 56.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43.0047.75,
Cutters 42.5046.50, Canner &

Low Cutter 38.2543.00, Shells
down to 35.00. Few Good &

Choice slaughter bullocks
64.25-66.10. Few Yield Grade
#1 1100-1770 lbs. slaughter
bulls 53.00-60.50. Few Large
Frame #2 450-850 lbs. feeder
steers 66.00-76.50.

CALVES 171. Bulk of
supplyreturned to the farm.
Few Choice vealers 91.00-
108.00, few Good 82.00-92.00,
Standard & Good 70-90 lbs.
78.00- Farm calves,
holstem bulls 85-120 lbs.
90.00- few holstem
heifers 75-110 lbs. 81.00-
100.00.
steady to 25 cents higher. US
No. 1-2200-240 lbs. barrows &

gilts 43.50-44.50, one small lot
45.30, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
42.35-43.50, few Lots No. 2-3
220-260 lbs. 38.560-41.50, few
No. 1-3 160-180 lbs. 30.00-
37.00.Few US No. 1-3 350-500
lbs. sows 37.5041.00. Boars
22.75-27.75.

FEEDER PIGS 247. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
16.00-23.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-55 lbs. 22.00-28.50, Utility
35-50 lbs. 13.00-18.00 per
head.

SHEEP 3. Few Slaughter
ewes 20.00-25.50.

Sechrist
Auction

Stewart*town. Pa.
Monday, July 14

Martinsburg
Auction

Monday, July 14
Report suppliedby auction

ATTENTIOH
FARMERS!!

SPRAY MATERIALS
IM-PRUV-ALL

Check Our Prices Before You Buy.

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213 Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph 717-898-8354 or 569-6576

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 108. Steers Good

Choice 65.00-68.00; Good
63.50- Holsteins Good
56.00- Standard to Good
52.50- Heifers Good to
Choice 60.00-62.85; Good
58.00- Standard Good
53.00- Holsteins Good
50.00- Feeder Steers
Good and Choice 65.00-78.50;
Standard Good 62.00-65.00.
Bulls Good and Choice
Commercial 58.00-61.85;
Standard to Good 55.00-58.00;
Utility to Standard 52.00
55.00. Cows High Yearling
Commercial 47.00-49,75;
Cutters 45.00-47.00; Canners
Low Cutters 43.0045.86;
Shells 38.0043.25.

CALVES 118. Calves
Choice and Prune 88.00
95.00; Good and Choice 80.00
88.00; Standard and Good
75.0080.00; Holst. Bulls 100
120 lbs. 80.00105.00; Holst.
Hfrs. 90110 lbs. 85.00175.00;
Culls 40.0070.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 129. U.S.
No. 1 & 2, 35-50 lbs. 25.00
30.00 per head; U.S. No. 1 &

3, 3545 lbs. 16.0022.00 per
head; U.S. No. 1 & 3, 4060
lbs. 20.0033.00. Sows 250375
lbs. 32.5036.00; 400600 lbs.
29.5032.85. Boars 300500 lbs.
28.0032.00.

SHEEP 15. Lambs Good to
Choice 5060 lbs. 60.0069.00;
Medium and Good 5085 lbs.
50.00-60.00. Ewes 15.0024.00.

Livestock
Harrisonburg,Va.
Saturday, July 12

HOGS: 189.Private Treaty
Fat Hogs, Select No. 1 and 2,
190-215 lbs. 43.0044.00.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 2,190-220 lbs. 42.00-
42.50.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 3,190-220 lbs. 41,00-
42.00.

CATTLE 175. Choice
slaughter steers 64.00-66.00,
Good 60.00-64.30, Standard
56.0080.00, Utility 51.00-
56.50. Good slaughter heifers
62.0083.00, Standard 56.00-
61.00, Utility 47.50-55.00.
Utility & Commencal
slaughter cows 44.0049.00,
Cutters 44.0046.50, Canner &

Low Cutter 40.0044.00, Shells

G&M
Livestock

Duncansville, Pa.
Monday, July 14

down to 35.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 62.00
66.25, Standard 58.5061.00,
Utility 51.5055.00. Yield
Grade §1 10002000 lbs.
slaughter bulls 58.0062.00;
yield grade §2 9001600 lbs.
52.0057.50.

CALVES 292. Choice
vealers 92.00112.00, Good
85.0091.00, Standard & Good
74.0062.00, 7090 lbs. 71.00
73.00, Utility 55-100 lbs. 55.00
66.00, Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90120 lbs. 95.00118.00;
holstein heifers 85-130 lbs.
125.00182.50.

HOGS 312. US No. 1-2 200
240 lbs. barrows & gilts43.00
44.60, No. 1-3 195-230 lbs.
42.0043.00, No. 2-3 250270
lbs. 41.0042.50, No. 1-3 130
185 lbs. 35.0042.00. US No. 1-3
300-575 lbs. sows 38.0041.00,
No. 2-3 300650 lbs. 36.00
39.00,Boars 28.0031.00.

FEEDERPIGS 74. US No.
1-3 2035 lbs. feeder pigs
10.5018.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 20.0021.00 per
head.

SHEEP 4. Couple Choice
spring slaughter lambs at
65.00. Slaughter ewes 15.00
20.00. SOWS: 32.0041.75.

BOARS: 25.50-31.25.
LAMBS: 55.00-74.50.Shenandoah Valley
SHEEP: 18.25-24.25.

Report suppliedby auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 75.0081.00; Medium
70.0074.50; Plain 65.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
70.0074.50; Medium 65.00
70.00; Plain 66.00 and down;
Holstem Steers 59.50 and
down; Good Slaughter
Steers 64.50 and down; Good
Light Heifer Calves 63.00
67.00; Medium 58.0083.00-
Plain 53.00 and down; Good
Heavy Heifers 55.0059.50;
Medium 50.00-55.00; Plain
45.00 and down; Slaughter
Cows 40.0044.25; Utilities
35.0040.00; Canners &

Cutters 32.25 and down; Milk
& Stock Cows 580.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 64.00 and
down; Slaughter Bulls 60.00
and down.

CALVES: Veal Calves
78.00 and down; Baby Calves
170.00 and down.

SHEEP &LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 66.50; Good Red O
55.50; Feeder Lambs 53.00-
57.50; Slaughter Ewes 16.00
and down.

Lancaster

HOGS; Top 42.20; Heavy
37.0041.50; Light 34.75; Sows
41.25 and down; Boars 31.00
and down.

Feeder Cattle
Friday, July 11

Report supplied by USDA
Today 678
Last Friday HOLIDAY
LastYear 135

MEDIUM AND LARGE
FRAME 2; One lot 690 lbs.
70.00; one lot915 lbs. 62.85.

FEEDER HEIFERS
MEDIUM FRAME 1-2: One
lot 615 lbs. 62.00.

Report supplied by auction
Compared to last week,

SECHLER’S «~

POULTRY, INC. TQM
BUYERS & SELLERS

OFLIVE
Leghorn, Medium. Heavy Fowl,

Broilers & Roosters
We use our own hue haul ngs

COVERING EASTERN U.S. & CANADA
CALL 215-488-7617 for price quotes

Box 55. Surausstown. PA 19559
SCOTT SECHLER

market report cows lower,
steershigher, hogshigher.

DAIRY COWS: 900.00-
1575.00.

STEERS: High Choice
Prime 68.00-69.50; Good to
Choice 64.0048.00; Standard
to Good 58.00-64.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 62.0046.00; Good
to Choice 58.00-62.00;
Standard 50.00-58.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good
to Choice 300-500 lbs. 55.00-
80.00; 500-900 lbs. 55.00-74.50.

BULLS; 1200-1720 lbs.
54.0041.25; 900-1200 1b5.52.00-
56.25.

COWS: High ChoicePrime
48.00-50.50; Good 44.0048.00;
Utility 40.0044.00; Cutters
38.0040.00.

CALVES: High Choice
90.00- Good to Choice
70.00- Standard to Good
60.00-

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90.00-119.00; Hoi.
Heifers 137.00-182.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 15-25 lbs.
10.00-15.00; 25-60 lbs. 15.00-
31.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 41.00-
44.35; 170-300 lbs. 38.0042.50.

TREND: Comparedto two
weeks ago feeder steers 1.00-
2.00 lower. Supply included
240 in graded sale; sold in
lots of 10 or more.

FEEDER STEERS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One
lot 770 lbs. 68.25; one lot 970
lbs. 67.00.

LARGE FRAME 1- One
lot 690 lbs. 71.00; 1015-1035
lbs. 67.3568.25.

MEDIUM AND LARGE
FRAME 1: One lot 975 lbs.
64.00.

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2:
One lot840 lbs. 64.50.

LARGE FRAME 1-2:
Couple lots 825-880 lbs. 65.00-
65.75; one lot 910 lbs. 63.75.

SMALL FRAME 1-2: One
lot 515 lbs. 71.75.

MEDIUM FRAME 2: One
lot579 lbs. 74.75.

LARGE FRAME 2: One
lot670 lbs. 55.25; 930-1070 Ihs
Holsteins 51.00-55.60.

auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 19,1980—A7


